HSXA0100-YT
HSXF0100-YT     Absolute Pressure Sensor (0-1 BAR)
HSXC0100-YT
● 0 to 100kPa pressure range (1 bar or 15
PSI)
● Absolute pressure sensor
● high stability
● Miniature surface mount

Altitude measurement, weather forecast, tire pressure monitoring, industrial automation and so
on.
Part number System
WAFER ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Pad
NO
Connection
1 Vc
2 Vout+
3,4 Vd
5 Vout-
3
4
5
2
1
Pressure type H S X   *   0100 Pressure range
A:  Absolute pressure sensor DIE
F:  mounted on FR4 carrier
C:  mounted on ceramic carrier
Chip dimensions：1.6×1.6×0.9mm
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
Characteristics
Measurement  media Dry technical gases
Type AE2
Output  signal Not Temperatured
Pressure  from Front side
Dimensions
Chip size                    (mm2) 1.6×1.6
Total height                  (mm) 0.9
Glass thickness              (mm) 0.5
Hole diameter                (mm)
Maximum ratings
Storage temperature    Tst    (C°) -40--150
Operating temperature  Ta       (C°) -30--135
Supply voltage (max.)   VDD     (V) 10
Temperature characteristics
VDD=5V
Temperature coefficients ofthe bridge
/C°)
0.25---0.35
resistance                ( %
Temperature  coefficientsof the
Sensitivity               ( %/C°)
- 0.25---- 0.15
Temperature coefficients of the
Zero                      ( %/C°)
- 0.10---+0.10
Characteristics Ta =25C° VDD=5V
Bridge resistance (min/max)Rs
(KΩ)
4.5—5.5
Offset voltage (min/max)V0 -25---+25
(MV)
Nonlinearity (typ)NL         (％FS) ±0.2
Output span (typ)VSP         (MV) 80-------130
Pin Configuration(SMD)
  正                           反
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
FR4 Package Outlines
Ceremic Package Outlines
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Description
HSXA0100 100kpa Absolute Pressure Sensor Die
HSXF0100 100kpa SMD pressure sensor mounted on FR4 Carrier
HSXC0100 100kpa SMD pressure sensor mounted on ceramic Carrier
Tel: +86-755-82973805  Fax: +86-755-82973550  E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.cn
HOPE MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
4/F, Block B3, East Industrial Area,
Huaqiaocheng, Shenzhen, Guangdong,